1-3-92

**RECO** 

07-26-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

R

	, (all all all all all all all all all al	Attorney Docket No.: 006332-20003
	the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record trie attached original docum	Automoy Booker No.: 000002-20000
Tc	the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached onginal docum	ents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	ame and address of receiving party(ies):		
	KUWAHARA, Tetsuya		urata Kikai Kabushiki Kaisha		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		Banchi, Kisshoin Minami Ochiai-Cho nami-Ku, Kyoto-Shi, Kyoto, Japan		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		u.s 3562		
			683 7 (89)		
	Execution Date: July 7, 1999		ф <b>=</b>		
		Ac	lditional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  July 7, 1999				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) NOT ASSIGNED	В.	Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To	tal number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]		
	William H. Wright, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40		
	10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. De	posit account number:		
			12-1820		
		(A	attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William H. Waht Date: July 16, 1999					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
6/1999 MTHAI1 00000012 09356244 Assistant Commissioner for Patents					
C:58	Box Assignments :581 40.00 Washington, D.C. 20231				

CC211818.1 66666666666 07/16/1999 jes

07/8 01 |

## ASSIGNMENT

		P	attorney Docket No. 006332-20003
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Tetsuya Kuwahara	(5)
		(2)	(6)
		(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
			dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	<sup>(9)</sup> Murata Kikai Kabush	iki Kaisha
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	<sup>(10)</sup> Japan	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of Kyoto, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire known as	worldwide right, title and interest in the invention
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12) DIGITAL PROCESSING  (Case No. )  for which the undersigned has (have) executed  America and all patent applications in foreign con	an application for patent in the United States of
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on July 7, 1999	_
	nuing United States and foreign a	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection applications for the above-identified invention are the Assignee may deem necessary or expedien	nd also to execute separate assignments in
	The undersigned agree(s) eming this application or continual ence and going forward with such	) to execute all papers necessary in connection wation or division thereof and to cooperate with the anitherence.	rith any interference which may be declared Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
conn	The undersigned agree( ection with claims or provisions or	s) to execute all papers and documents and peof the International Convention for Protection of	erform any act which may be necessary in Industrial Property or similar agreements.
State	4) The undersigned agree(ses patent to the Assignee.	s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be n	ecessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
Assig herei	e United States resulting from sinee, as Assignee of the entire in	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of said application or any division or divisions or atterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they by have) full right to convey the entire interest here therewith.	continuing applications thereof to the said have) full right to convey the entire interest
Reg 36,31 NING	ERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,009; MI No. 31,247; JoANNE S. REDMA I2; PETER J. GLUCK, Reg. No. 3 YANG, Reg. No. 38,690 the pow	appoints STUART LUBITZ, Reg. No. 20,680; I ICHAEL J. RAM, Reg. No. 26,379; HIDEO KODA INN, Reg. No. 31,482; SONG K. JUNG, Reg. No. 38,022; JONATHAN Y. KANG, Reg. No. 38,199 wer to insert on this assignment any further identifi e United States Patent and Trademark Office fo	A, Reg. No. 27,729; R. DABNEY EASTHAM, o. 35,210; WILLIAM H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. ; DAVID L. LUBITZ, Reg. No. 38,229; WElcation which may be necessary or desirable
Date:	July 7, 99 Signature of	Inventor Tetrupo (constara)	
		Inventor	
Date:	Signature of	Inventor	

PATENT REEL: 010109 FRAME: 0047

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Inventor \_\_\_\_\_